                                                                                                                                                                                ACE555
                                              Technology          400mA LDO Dropout Voltage Regulator
VER 1.2   1
Description
ACE555 is a series of low dropout three terminal regulators with a dropout of 1.22V at 400mA load
current.
Other than a fixed version（Vout＝1.8V,2.5V,2.85V,3.3V,5V）, ACE555 has an adjustable version, which
can provide an output voltage from 1.25 to 13.8V with only two external resistors.

SOT-89-3
    1    2    3
Ordering information
Selection Guide
 ACE555 XX XXX + H
Block Diagram
Pin SOT-89-3(A) SOT-89-3(B) SOT-89-3(C)
VOUT 1 3 2
GND 2 1 1
VIN 3 2 3
Output Voltage :
1.8V / 2.5V ….. 5.0V
Pb - free
AMA: SOT-89-3
AMB: SOT-89-3
AMC: SOT-89-3
Halogen - free
                                                                                                                                                                                ACE555
                                              Technology            400mA LDO Dropout Voltage Regulator
VER 1.2   3
Recommended Work Conditions
Item Min Nom Max Unit
Input Voltage Range   18 V
Ambient Temperature -50  140 OC
Electrical Characteristics
Symbol Prameter Condition Min Typical Max Units
ACE555-1.8V 1.764 1.80 1.836 V
ACE555-2.5V 2.45 2.5 2.55 V
ACE555-2.85V 2.793 2.85 2.907 V
ACE555-3.3V 3.234 3.3 3.366 V
Vout Output Voltage
ACE555-5.0V 4.9 5 5.1 V
Vin=5V～15V  0.2 0.4 %
ΔVout Line Regulation（note1） ACE555-5.0V
(Vin=7V~15V)
 0.2 0.4 %